Drive, Suite 300, Bedford, NH 03110 is contingent upon approval of this agreement by the Governor and

Executive Council and the following.

I

1. The premium payment' of $24,232 is due within thirty days from the date of contract approval by
Governor and Executive Council.

2. It is estimated that two thousand seven hundred (2,700) students will be trained during the 2021

training season April through November, at an annual cost of $20,634. The estimate is based on

2,500 Basic Rider Course students and 200 Basic Rider Course 2/Expert Rider Course students.

3. An audit will be conducted by the MREP and USI at the close of the 2021 training season, by